# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6291279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KANN POLYMERS CONSULTING	02/25/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RADICAL PLASTICS INC.
Street Address:	6 SATURN ROAD
City:	MARBLEHEAD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01945

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16571275

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)310-9317

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174392317

Email: lgoldberg@nutter.com
Correspondent Name: ALEX NAGORNIY
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 2: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120481-10103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX NAGORNIY	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Nagorniy/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=120481-10103-Kann-Polymers-Consulting\_to\_Radical\_Plastics\_inc#page1.tif source=120481-10103-Kann-Polymers-Consulting\_to\_Radical\_Plastics\_inc#page2.tif

PATENT 506244534 REEL: 053731 FRAME: 0321

Docket No.: 00107-0001-00US

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Kann Polymers Consulting (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 6 Saturn Road, Marblehead, MA 01945 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule "A" and the inventions claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Radical Plastics Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 6 Saturn Road, Marblehead, MA 01945, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept, the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to the Patents and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	Kann Polymers Consulting
x 2, 25, 2019 Date	Signature: x /2444 /
ASSIGNEE:	Radical Plastics Inc.
x 2,25,2019 Date	Signature: x / / / / / / / Name: Yelena Kann, PhD Title: CTO

PATENT REEL: 053731 FRAME: 0322

# SCHEDULE A

Provisional Application No. 62/647,818, filed 25 March 2018, titled "Utilization of the coalderived fine mineral matter in preparation of biodegradable soil enriching plastics and in remediation of soils polluted with plastic waste."

PATENT REEL: 053731 FRAME: 0323

....

**RECORDED: 09/10/2020**